68

230-101

230-102

230-103

230-104

230-106

230-107

230-110

1-800-558-9405

THE KIT FACTORY

RIGHT HAND WINDOW LATCH MOD KIT 230-111  GREASE FITTING ASSORTMENT KIT
(REPLACES S1483-1 LATCH ASSY) CONTENTS:
CONTENTS: 2 EACH MS15001-1 FITTING 2 EACH MS15001-3 FITTING
3 EACH MS24693549 SCREWS 2 EACH NAS1329A08-75 RIVNUT 2 EACH MS15001-4 FITTING 2 EACH MS15002-1 FITTING
1 EACH 1217065-4 PLATE 1 EACH 1217066-2 RH LATCH 2 EACH MS15002-3 FITTING 2 EACH 1646B1 FITTING
1 EACH MS21044N3 NUT 1 FOOT P860025 SEAL 2 EACH 1736 FITTING 2 EACH 3019 FITTING
LEFT HAND WINDOW LATCH KIT 230-112  CESSNA 150 BAFFLE FASTNER KIT
(REPLACE S1483-2 LATCH ASSY) (COVERS ALL YEARS)
CONTENTS: CONTENTS:
3EACH MS24693549 SCREWS 2 EACH NAS1329A08-75 RIVNUT 2 EACH 0450211-1 FASTNER 2 EACH 0450211-2 FASTENER
1 EACH 1217065-3 PLATE 1 EACH MS21044N3 NUT 2 EACH 0450277-202 FASTENER 2 EACH 0450277-205 FASTENER
1 EACH P860025 SEAL 2 EACH 0450277-208 FASTENER
SILICONE NIPPLE ASSORTMENT KIT 230-113  CESSNA 172 BAFFLE FASTNER KIT
CONTENTS: CONTENTS:
4 EACH MS25171-1S NIPPLE 2 EACH MS25171-25 NIPPLE 6 EACH 0450277-215 FASTENER 5 EACH 0450277-212 FASTENER
2 EACH MS25171-3S NIPPLE 2 EACH MS25171-4S NIPPLE 4 EACH 04502111 FASTENER 4 EACH 0450211-2 FASTENER

4 EACH 0450277-203 FASTENER 2 EACH 0450277-201 FASTENER
CM2692 HOLE BUTTON KIT 2 EACH 0450277-202 FASTENER 1 EACH 0450277-213 FASTENER
CONTENTS: 1 EACH 0450277-214 FASTENER
4 EACH (M2692-12-15 BUTTON (3/8")
4 EACH CM2692-14J1S BUTTON (7/16") 230-114  THOMAS & BETTS ELECTRICAL TERMINAL
4 EACH CM2692-16J25 BUTTON (1/2") ASSORTMENT KIT
4 EACH CM2692-20J15 BUTTON (5/8") CONTENTS:
4 EACH CM2692-24)15 BUTTON (3/4") 10 EACH 2RA18 SPLICE (RED)
4 EACH CM2692-28)15 BUTTON (7/8") 10 EACH 2RB14 SPLICE (BLUE)
4 EACH CM2692-32J15 BUTTON (1) 10 EACH 2RCC SPLICE (YELLOW)
2 EACH CM2692-36J15 BUTTON (1 1/8") 10 EACH RA18D WRISTLOCK (RED)
2 EACH CM2692-48J15 BUTTON (1 1/2") 10 EACH 5B216 WRISTLOCK (BLUE)

5 EACH RA18-6 TERMINAL (RED#6)
NAVIGATION LENS & GASKET KIT 5 EACH RA18-8 TERMINAL (RED#38)
CONTENTS: 5 EACH RA18-10 TERMINAL (RED#10)
3EACH W1283 GASKET 1 EACH T1284R RED LENS 5 EACH RA18-14 TERMINAL (RED)
1 EACH T1284G GREEN LENS 1 EACH A4513-1 CLEAR LENS 5 EACH RA18-516 TERMINAL (RED)

5 EACH RA18-38 TERMINAL (RED)
TRACK GROMMET KIT 5 EACH RB14-6 TERMINAL (BLUE#6)
CONTENTS: 5 EACH RB14-8 TERMINAL (BLUE#8)
5 EACH H880015 (OLD #S1050-1) GROMMETS 5 EACH RB14-10 TERMINAL (BLUE#10)
5 EACH H880014 (OLD #S1050-2) GROMMETS 5 EACH RB14-14 TERMINAL (BLUE)
5 EACH H880013 (OLD #S1050-3) GROMMETS 5 EACH RB14-516 TERMINAL (BLUE)
5 EACH H880019 (OLD #S51050-4) GROMMETS 5 EACH RB14-38 TERMINAL (BLUE)

5 EACH RC10-6 TERMINAL (YELLOW#6)
CONTENTS: 5 EACH RC10-10 TERMINAL (YELLOW#10)
6 EACH MS35489-4 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-5 GROMMET 5 EACH RC10-14 TERMINAL (YELLOW)
6 EACH MS35489-6 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-7 GROMMET 5 EACH RC10-516 TERMINAL (YELLOW)
6 EACH MS35489-8 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-9 GROMMET 5 EACH RC10-38 TERMINAL (YELLOW)
6 EACH MS35489-10 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-11 GROMMET
6 EACH MS35489-12 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-13 GROMMET 230-115  NUTPLATE ASSORTMENT KIT
6 EACH MS35489-14 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-15 GROMMET CONTENTS:
6 EACH MS35489-17 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-18 GROMMET 5 EACH MS21059L06 NUTPLATE 5 EACH MS21059L08 NUTPLATE
6 EACH MS35489-20 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-33 GROMMET 5 EACH MS21059L3 NUTPLATE 5 EACH MS21075L08N NUTPLATE
6 EACH MS35489-34 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-35 GROMMET 5 EACH NAST068A3 NUTPLATE 5 EACH MS21047L08 NUTPLATE
6 EACH MS35489-36 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-38 GROMMET 5 EACH MS21047L3 NUTPLATE
6 EACH MS35489-39 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-40 GROMMET
6 EACH MS35489-134 GROMMET 6 EACH MS35489-135 GROMMET

© 2005 Trimcraft Aviation

TRIMCRAFT AVIATION, INC. * P.O. Box 488 * Genoa City, Wl 53128

rax 262-279-3350



230-116

230-117

230-118

230-118A

230-119

230-120

230-121

230-122

1-800-558-9405

TINNERMAN NUTPLATE ASSORTMENT KIT
CONTENTS:

10 EACH A1758-10Z1 TINNERMAN NUTPLATE

10 EACH A1789-8Z1 TINNERMAN NUTPLATE

10 EACH A1779-10Z1 TINNERMAN NUTPLATE

10 EACH A1784-6Z1 TINNERMAN NUTPLATE

10 EACH A1778-8Z1 TINNERMAN NUTPLATE

10 EACH A1777-6Z1 TINNERMAN NUTPLATE

10 EACH A6191-8Z3 TINNERMAN NUTPLATE

STAINLESS STEEL QS200 HOSE CLAMP KIT
CONTENTS:

8 EACH 1A527 CLAMP

4 EACH QS200M6S CLAMP
4 EACH QS200M10S CLAMP
4 EACH QS200M20S CLAMP 4 EACH QS200M44S CLAMP
4 EACH QS200M24S CLAMP 1 EACH QS200M60S CLAMP

HI TEMP CORROSION RESISTANCE EXHAUST
NUTS AND BOLTS (8 PACK)

CONTENTS:

8 EACH AN3C4A BOLTS 8 EACH MS21045C3 NUTS

HI TEMP CORROSION RESISTANCE EXHAUST
NUTS AND BOLTS (16 PACK)
CONTENTS:

16 EACH AN3C4A BOLTS

CLEAR PVC TUBING ASSORTMENT KIT
CONTENTS:

10 FEET P612126 TUBING
10 FEET P612394 TUBING
10 FEET P612142 TUBING
10 FEET P612395 TUBING
10 FEET P612392 TUBING

MS21919WDG ADEL CLAMP ASSORTMENT KIT
CONTENTS:

4 EACH MS21919WDG2 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG3 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG4 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG5 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG6 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG7 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG8 CLAMP

CESSNA DOOR PIN ASSORTMENT KIT
CONTENTS:

4 EACH 0517019-2 DOOR PIN
4 EACH 0711038-1 DOOR PIN
2 EACH S1426-2 DOOR PIN (QUICK PULL PIN)

CLEVELAND BRAKE BLEEDER KIT
CONTENTS:

1 EACH 079-00300 BLEEDER
1 EACH 183-00100 DUST CAP

230-123

230-124

4 EACH QS200M28S CLAMP
4 EACH QS200M32S CLAMP

4 EACH QS200M36S CLAMP 230-125

230-126

16 EACH MS21045C3 NUTS

5 FEET P612155 TUBING
5 FEET P612184 TUBING
5 FEET P610115 TUBING
5 FEET P612143 TUBING

10 FEET P612393 TUBING 230-127

4 EACH MS21919WDG9 CLAMP

4 EACH MS21919WDG10 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG11 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG12 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG16 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG20 CLAMP
4 EACH MS21919WDG24 CLAMP

230-128

4 EACH 0711001-59 DOOR PIN

230-129
1 EACH 081-00100 SEAT

230-130
© 2005 Trimcraft Aviation

CESSNA 150 (1959-1977) ELEVATOR BUSHING KIT

CONTENTS:

2 EACH 0432003-1 BUSHING 2 EACH S1003-65A BEARING

2 EACH AN3-7 BOLT 2 EACH MS24665-132 COTTERPIN
2 EACH AN310-3 CASTLE NUT

2 EACH NAST149F0363P(AN960-10) WASHER

CESSNA 172 (1956-1986) ELEVATOR STABILIZER
HINGE BUSHING KIT
CONTENTS:

4 EACH 0532104 BUSHING
4 EACH AN4-11A BOLT

4 EACH MS21042L4 NUT

MS$24665 COTTER PIN ASSORTMENT KIT
CONTENTS:

100 EACH MS24665-132 COTTERPIN

25 EACH MS24665-292 COTTERPIN

25 EACH MS24665-136 COTTERPIN

25 EACH MS24665-351 COTTERPIN

25 EACH MS24665-153 COTTERPIN

25 EACH MS24665-362 COTTERPIN

25 EACH MS24665-285 COTTERPIN

MS24693B BRASS COUNTERSUNK SCREW ASSORTMENT KIT
CONTENTS:

6 EACH MS24693BB26 3/8” BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS24693BB27 7/16" BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS24693BB28 1/2" BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS24693BB29 5/8" BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS24693BB30 3/4" BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS24693BB31 7/8” BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS24693BB32 1" BRASS SCREWS

MS$35214 BRASS BUTTON HEAD SCREW
ASSORTMENT KIT

CONTENTS:

6 EACH MS35214-25 3/8" BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS35214-26 7/16" BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS35214-27 1/2" BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS35214-28 5/8" BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS35214-29 3/4" BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS35214-30 7/8" BRASS SCREWS

6 EACH MS35214-31 1" BRASS SCREWS

MS33737 INSTRUMENT NUT ASSORTMENT KIT
CONTENTS:

4 EACH MS33737-9 (.062) NUT 4 EACH MS33838-10 (.091) NUT
4 EACH MS33737-11 (.125) NUT 4 EACH MS33737-12 (.187) NUT
4 EACH MS33737-13 (.250) NUT 4 EACH MS33737-14 (.313) NUT
4 EACH MS33737-15 (.375) NUT

4 EACH MS33737-16 (.375 & OVER) NUT

ROCKER BOX SCREWS TELEDYNE & LYCOMING
CONTENTS:

20 EACH 649353-75 SCREWS TELEDYNE CONT.

20 EACH STD1925 SCREWS LYCOMING

RIVNUT ASSORTMENT KIT

4 EACH S1003-29A BEARING
4 EACH NAS11149F0363P WASHERS

TRIMCRAFT AVIATION, INC. * P.O. Box 488 » Genoa City, Wl 53128

rax 262-279-3350 &



70

230-131

230-132

230-133

230-135

230-136

230-137

230-138

230-139

1-800-558-9405

CONTENTS:

20 EACH NAS1329A06-75 RIVNUT
20 EACH NAS1329A08-75 RIVNUT
20 EACH NAS1329A3-80 RIVNUT

230-140

VALVE CORE/CAP & EXTENSION KIT
CONTENTS:

4 EACH 302DN VALVE CORE

4 EACH 658 CAP DOME

2 EACH 6241G-10 3/4" EXTENSION
2 EACH 6241J-10 1" EXTENSION 2 EACH 6241M-10 1 1/4" EXTENSION

CESSNA ROCKER/FLAP & MASTER SWITCH ASSORTMENT
KIT

CONTENTS:

2 EACH TA201TW-B (S2160-1) ROCKER SWITCH

2 EACH TTGC-TA201TW-B (S2160-4) ROCKER SWITCH

1 EACH €906-5 (S2160-5) ROCKER SWITCH

1 EACH S1906-1 FLAP SWITCH 1 EACH S1906-2 FLAP SWITCH

1 EACH $1994-1-1 MASTER SWITCH

CESSNA INSTRUMENT SHOCK MOUNT KIT
C15017001-59018

230-141
4 EACH 637 CAP YELLOW
2 EACH 6241B-10 1/2" EXTENSION

230-148

CONTENTS:
8 EACH MS35333-38 WASHER 8 EACH MS35649-286B BRASS NUT
4 EACH J6984-64 MOUNT 2 EACH 0413247 STRAP

CESSNA INSTRUMENT SHOCK MOUNT KIT
C15064533-72628

CONTENTS:
12 EACH MS35333-38 WASHER 12 EACH MS35649-286B BRASS NUTS
6 EACH J6984-8 MOUNT 2 EACH 0413247 STRAP

CESSNA INSTRUMENT SCHOK MOUNT KIT
(15072629 & ON C15279406 & ON

CONTENTS: 230-154
14 EACH MS35333-38 WASHER 14 EACH MS35649-286B BRASS NUTS
7 EACH 0413523-4 MOUNT 2 EACH 0413247 STRAP
CESSNA INSTRUMENT SHOCK MOUNT KIT
C17228000-56512, C17256513-59223
CONTENTS: 230-164
12 EACH MS35333-38 WASHER 12 EACH MS35649-286B BRASS NUTS
6 EACH J6984-1 MOUNT 2 EACH 0413247 STRAP
CESSNA INSTRUMENT SHOCK MOUNT KIT
C17254893-56512, C17259224-59903
CONTENTS:
12 EACH MS35333-38 WASHER 12 EACH MS35649-286B BRASS NUTS
6 EACH J6984-8 MOUNT 2 EACH 0413247 STRAP
CESSNA INSTRUMENT SHOCK MOUNT KIT
C17259904-63458
CONTENTS:
8 EACH MS35333-38 WASHER 8 EACH MS35649-286B BRASS NUTS
4 EACH 0413523-4 MOUNTS 2 EACH 0413247 STRAP
© 2005 Trimcraft Aviation

CESSNA INSTRUMENT SHOCK MOUNT KIT

C17263459 & ON

CONTENTS:

16 EACH MS35333-38 WASHERS 16 EACH MS35649-286B BRASS NUTS
6 EACH 0413523-6 MOUNTS 2 EACH 0413247 STRAPS

INSTRUMENT SHOCK PANEL NUT ASSORTMENT KIT
CONTENTS:

4 EACH 0513351-1 NUT FLUSH 2 EACH 1513174-3 GRAY NUT
2 EACH 1513174-4 BROWN NUT 2 EACH 1513174-5 BLACK NUT

AGC/AGS/MDX FUSE ASSORTMENT KIT

CONTENTS:

5 EACH AGC 1/2 FUSE 5 EACH AGST FUSE

5 EACH AGC 1 FUSE 5 EACH AGS2 FUSE

5 EACH AG(2 FUSE 5 EACH AGS3 FUSE

5 EACH AGC5 FUSE 5 EACH AGS5 FUSE

5 EACH AGC10 FUSE 5 EACH AGS10 FUSE
5 EACH AGC15 FUSE 5 EACH AGS15 FUSE
5 EACH AGC20 FUSE 5 EACH AGS20 FUSE
5 EACH AGC25 FUSE 5 EACH AGS25 FUSE
5 EACH AGC30 FUSE 5 EACH AGS30 FUSE
5 EACH AGX5 FUSE 5 EACH AGS35 FUSE
5 EACH MDX3 FUSE 5 EACH MDX5 FUSE

230-152 CESSNA FUEL SELECTOR VALVE RESEAL KIT

C17228000 (1956) THRU C17267584 (1976)
C17555001 (1958) THRU C17557119 (1962)
CONTENTS:

1 EACH M83248/1-010 ORING (OLD+# AF934-5 & NAS1593-010)

1 EACH M83248/1-111 ORING (OLD # AF934-9 & NAS1593-111)
2 EACH M83248/1-012 ORING (OLD# AF934-7 & NAS1593-012)
2 EACH M83248/1-116 ORING (OLD # AF934-14 & NAS1593-116)
1 EACH 0513125 GASKET

TOGGLE SWITCH TIP COVERS ASSORTMENT KIT

CONTENTS:

5 EACH 156-8 BLACK TIP (3/16") 5 EACH S2742-4 WHITE TIP (1/8")
5 EACH S2742-9 RED TIP (3/16") 5 EACH S2742-8 GREEN TIP (3/16")
5 EACH $2742-10 WHITE TIP (3/16")

MS35769 CRUSH GASKET ASSORTMENT KIT
CONTENTS:

2 EACH MS35769-6 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-6)

2 EACH MS35769-10 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-9)

20 EACH MS35769-11 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-10) DRAIN PLUG
2 EACH MS35769-12 CRUSH GASKET

1 EACH MS35769-13 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-11)

2 EACH MS35769-15 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-12)

2 EACH MS35769-18 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-14)

2 EACH MS35769-20 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-15)

10 EACH MS35769-21 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-16)

2 EACH MS35769-26 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-18)

10 EACH MS35769-31 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-20)

2 EACH MS35769-35 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-22)

20 EACH MS35769-48 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-28) OIL SCREEN
2 EACH MS35769-51 CRUSH GASKET (AN900-29)

TRIMCRAFT AVIATION, INC. * P.O. Box 488 * Genoa City, Wl 53128

rax 262-279-3350



230-165

230-168

230-169

230-170

230-171

230-172

FUSE HOLDER ASSORTMENT KIT

CONTENTS:

1 EACH HRJ INLINE FUSE HOLDER

1 EACH HKP 1/4 X 1/4 FUSE SIZE NORMAL CURRENT CARRYING
CAPACITY 30 AMPERES

1 EACH HCM 1/4 X174 OR 9/32 X 1 1/4 FUSE SIZE NORMAL CARRYING
CURRENT CAPACITY 18 AMPERES

RUDDER/DORSAL FIN/BELLCRANK BUSHING/BEARING &
HARDWARE KIT C15017001-61532 STRAIGHT TAIL
CONTENTS:

1 EACH 0432003-1 BUSHING
2 EACH AN3-7A BOLT

1 EACH MS21042L3 NUT

2 EACH 0432162-3 BUSHING BELLCRANK
1 EACH S1866-3 BEARING BELLCRANK

RUDDER/DORSAL FIN BUSHING/BEARING & HARDWARE
KIT C15061533 THRU C15071128

CONTENTS:

3 EACH S1004-42A BEARING 3 EACH 0532104 BUSHING

3 EACH AN4-11A BOLT 3 EACH MS21042L4 NUT (NAS679A4)
3 EACH NAST140F0432P WASHER (AN960-416L)

RUDDER/DORSAL FIN BUSHING/BEARING & HARDWARE
KIT C15071129 & ON, C15279406 & ON

1 EACH $1003-65A BEARING
1 EACH AN960D10 WASHER

CONTENTS:
3 EACH S1004-42A BEARING 3 EACH 0532104 BUSHING
3 EACH AN4-10A BOLT 3 EACH MS21042L4 NUT

3 EACH NAST149F0432P WASHER (AN960-416L)

RUDDER/DORSAL FIN BUSHING BEARING & HARDWARE
KIT C17228000 THRU C17246754

€17555001 THRU C17556238

CONTENTS:

2 EACH S1003-29A BEARING
2 EACH AN4-11A BOLT

2 EACH NAST149F0463P WASHER (AN960-416)
2 EACH MS21045L4 NUT (MS20365-428C)

THE FOLLOWING ARE FOR BELLCRANK ONLY

1 EACH AN4-13 BOLT

1 EACH NAS1149F0463P WASHER (AN960-416)
1 EACH NAS1149F0432P WASHER (AN960-416L)
1 EACH MS21045L4 NUT (MS20365-428C)

The following are not included in kit and are
ordered as needed only for bellcrank

1 EACH 0534125-2 BUSHING
1 EACH MS24462-4 BEARING (NAS506-4)

RUDDER/DORSAL FIN BUSHING/BEARING &
HARDWARE KIT 17246755 THRU C17249544,
C17556239 THRU C17557119

CONTENTS:

3 EACH 0532104 BUSHING 3 EACH S1004-42A BEARING
3 EACH NAST149F0463P WASHER (AN960-416)

3 EACH MS21045L4 NUT (MS20365-428C)

2 EACH 0532104 BUSHING

230-173

230-174

230-175

230-176

230-177

230-178

© 2005 Trimcraft Aviation

RUDDER/DORSAL FIN BUSHING/BEARING &
HARDWARE KIT C17249545 THRU C17276259

CONTENTS:

2 EACH S1003-29A BEARING 1 EACH S1004-42A BEARING
3 EACH 0532104 BUSHING 3 EACH AN4-11A BOLT

2 EACH NAST149F0463P WASHER (AN960-416)

2 EACH MS21042L4 NUT

HOOK & LOOP WITH ADHESIVE BACKING - BEIGE
CONTENTS:

2 YDS. PSA-5-8 BEIGE 5/8" HOOK & LOOP

2YDS. PSA-3-4 BEIGE 3/4” HOOK & LOOP

2YDS. PSA-1 BEIGE 1" HOOK & LOOP

2YDS. PSA-2 BEIGE 2" HOOK & LOOP

Complies with Federal Aviation Regulations
FAR 25,853(a) Appendix F Part I(a)(1)(ii)
COMPLAINCE SHEETS AVAILABLE

HOOK & LOOP WITH ADHESIVE BACKING - BLACK
CONTENTS:

2YDS. PSA-1 BLACK 1" HOOK & LOOK

2YDS. PSA-2 BLACK 2" HOOK & LOOP

Complies with Federal Aviation Regulations
FAR 25,853(a) Appendix F Part I(a)(1)(ii)
COMPLAINCE SHEETS AVAILABLE

HOOK & LOOP WITH ADHESIVE BACKING - WHITE
CONTENTS:

2YDS. PSA-1 WHITE 1" HOOK & LOOP

2 YDS. PSA-2 WHITE 2" HOOK & LOOP

Complies with Federal Aviation Regulations
FAR 25,853(a) Appendix F Part I(a)(1)(ii)
COMPLAINCE SHEETS AVAILABLE

CESSNA RUDDER PEDAL TORQUE TUBE BEARING KIT
CONTENTS:

4 EACH S1674-1 BEARING
8 EACH AN3-16A BOLT

8 EACH NAST149F0363P (AN960-10) WASHER

CESSNA SHIMMY DAMPENER REBUILD AND ATTACHMENT
KIT C15017001-17878

(DAMPENER #0842400-11)

CONTENTS:

2 EACH MS28775-215 (AN6227B20) O RING

2 EACH MS28775-011 (AN6227B6) O RING

4 EACH MS28782-6 BACK-UP RING

2 EACH S11326 WIPER RING

1 EACH MS28775-012 (AN6227B7) O RING

4 EACH S1675-1 BEARING

ATTACHMENT KIT CONTENTS:
1 EACH AN23-12 CLEVIS BOLT 1 EACH AN23-17 CLEVIS BOLT
2 EACH AN320-3 CASTLENUT 2 EACH MS24665-132 COTTERPIN

1 EACH NAS1149F0322P (AN960-10L) WASHER
2 EACH NAST149F0532P (AN960-516L)
1 EACH NAS75-3-009 BUSHING NAST149F0563P (AN960-516) WASHER

TRIMCRAFT AVIATION, INC. * P.O. Box 488 » Genoa City, Wl 53128

rax 262-279-3350

1-800-558-9405



72

230-179

CESSNA SHIMMEY DAMPENER REBUILD AND ATTACHMENT
KIT

(15017879-64532 (DAMPENER #0542119-2),
C15064533-71128 (DAMPENER #0542119-1)

************NOTE************

There are two (2) configurations of dampener assemblies
that are similar, when ordering replacement kit check
head bearing O.D. this kit for bearing dia. 1 5/16 if 1 3/16

230-130

order 230-180.

CONTENTS:
2 EACH MS28775-011 (AN6227B6) O RING
1 EACH MS28775-215 (AN6227B20) 0 RING

ATTACHMENT KIT CONTENTS:

1 EACH AN23-12 CLEVIS BOLT (FOR SERIAL #(C15017879-64532)

1 EACH AN23-11 CLEVIN BOLT (FOR SERIAL #C15064533-71128)

1 EACH NAS1149F0332P (AN960-10L) WASHER

2 EACH NAST149F0532P (AN960-516L) WASHER

2 EACH NAST149F0563P (AN960-516) WASHER

1 EACH AN23-17 CLEVIS BOLT 1 EACH NAS75-3-009 BUSHING
2 EACH AN320-3 CASTLE NUT 2 EACH MS24665-132 COTTERPIN

CESSNA SHIMMEY DAMPENER REBUILD AND ATTACHMENT
KIT

(15017879-64532 (DAMPENER # 0442512-2),
(15067057-79405 (DAMPENER # 0442512-1)
€15279406-86033 (DAMPENER # 0442512-1)

************NOTE************

There are two (2) configurations of dampener assemblies that
are similar, when ordering replacement kit check head
bearing O.D. this kit for bearing dia. 1 3/16 if head is 1 5/16

230-181

order 230-179.

CONTENTS:
2 EACH MS28775-011 (AN6227B6) O RING
1 EACH MS28775-213 (AN6227B18) ORING

ATTACHMENT KIT CONTENTS:
1 EACH AN23-12 CLEVIS BOLT (FOR SERIAL #C15017879-64533)
1 EACH AN23-11 CLEVIS BOLT
(FOR SERIAL #(15067057-79405 & (15279406-86033)
1 EACH NAS1149F0332P (AN960-10L) WASHER
2 EACH NAST149F0532P (AN960-516L) WASHER
2 EACH NAST149F0563P (AN960-516) WASHER
1 EACH AN23-17 CLEVIS BOLT 1 EACH NAS75-3-009 BUSHING
2 EACH AN320-3 CASTLE NUT 2 EACH MS24665-132 COTTERPIN

CESSNA SHIMMEY DAMPENER REBUILD AND ATTACHMENT
KIT

C17228000-47457 (DAMPENER #0842400-8),
C17555001-55895 & C1755899-56676

CONTENTS:

2 EACH S11326 WIPER RING 2 EACH MS28782-6 BACKUP RING

2 EACH MS28775-011 (AN6227B6) O RING

1 EACH MS28775-012 (AN6227B7) O RING

1 EACH MS28775-215 (AN6227B20) 0 RING

ATTACHMENT KIT CONTENTS:

1 EACH AN23-12 CLEVIS BOLT

1 EACH NAS1149F0332P(AN960-10L) WASHER

2 EACH AN320-3 CASTLE NUT 2 EACH MS24665-132 COTTERPIN
1 EACH NAS75-3-016 SPACER (SEE NOTE BELOW)

1 EACH NAS75-3-009 SPACER (SEE NOTE BELOW)

***%******%*NOTE*************

FOR SERIAL # C17228000-46432 & C17555001-55895

USE PART # NAS75-3-016 SPACER

FOR SERIAL # C17246433-47747 & C17555896-56238

USE PART # NAS75-3-009 SPACER

230-182 CESSNA SHIMMY DAMPENER REBUILD AND ATTACHMENT KIT

C17247458-48544 (DAMPENER # 0542119-1),
C17556677-57119

CONTENTS:

2 EACH MS28775-011 (AN6227B6) O RING

1 EACH MS28775-215 (AN6227B20) 0 RING

ATTACHMENT KIT CONTENTS:

1 EACH AN23-17 CLEVIS BOLT 2 EACH AN320-3 CASTLE NUT

1 EACH NAS75-3-009 SPACER 2 EACH MS24665-132 COTTERPIN
1 EACH NAS1149F0332P (AN960-10L) WASHER

1 EACH AN23-12 CLEVIS BOLT

230-183 CESSNA SHIMMEY DAMPENER REBUILD AND ATTACHMENT KIT

230-184

© 2005 Trimcraft Aviation

C17249545-56449

CONTENTS:

2 EACH MS28775-011 (AN6227B6)ORING
1 EACH MS28775-215 (AN6227B20)ORING

ATTACHMENT KIT CONTENTS:
1 EACH AN23-17 CLEVIS BOLT
1 EACH NAS75-3-009 SPACER
1 EACH AN23-11 CLEVIS BOLT
1 EACH NAS1149F0332P (AN960-10L) WASHER

CESSNA SHIMMY DAMPENER REBUILD AND ATTACHMENT
KIT

C17256450-76673 (DAMPENER # 0442512-1)
CONTENTS:

2 EACH MS28775-011 (AN6227B6) O RING

1 EACH MS28775-213 (AN6227B18) 0 RING

ATTACHMENT KIT CONTENTS:

1 EACH AN23-17 CLEVIS BOLT 2 EACH AN320-3 CASTLE NUT

1 EACH NAS1149F0332P (AN960-10L) WASHER

1 EACH NAS75-3-009 SPACER 2 EACH MS24665-132 COTTERPIN
1 EACH AN23-11 CLEVIS BOLT

2 EACH AN320-3 CASTLE NUT
2 EACH MS24665-132 COTTERPIN

230-187 SILICONE GASKETS FOR GE LANDING & TAXI LIGHTS
(Helps prevent light breakage on landing helps absorb shock)

CONTENTS:
1 EACH 1752113-1 GASKET (FOR PAR 46 LAMPS)
1 EACH 0752646-1 GASKET (FOR PAR 36 LAMPS)

TRIMCRAFT AVIATION, INC. * P.O. Box 488 * Genoa City, Wl 53128

1-800-558-9405

rax 262-279-3350



	68 THE KIT FACTORY 1
	69 THE KIT FACTORY 2
	70 THE KIT FACTORY 3
	71 THE KIT FACTORY 4
	72 THE KIT FACTORY 5

